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MASTER OF SCIENCE
IN SPEECH-LANGUAGE
PATHOLOGY
Web Site: https://twu.edu/communication-sciences-oral-health/
communication-sciences-coms/coms-programs/ms-in-speech-language-
pathology/

Recommended Plan of Study: On-Campus
Venue (Fall start)
First Year
Fall TCCN SCHs
COMS 5333 Assessment and Diagnosis of

Communication Disorders
3

COMS 5413 Clinical Practicum 3
COMS 5483 Neural Bases of Communication 3
COMS 5603 Language Disorders in School-Age

Children
3

  SCHs   12
Spring TCCN
COMS 5353 Adult Dysphagia 3
COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5553 Speech Sound Disorders 3
COMS 5583 Management of Neurogenic

Communication Disorders
3

  SCHs   12
Summer TCCN
COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5452 Pediatric Dysphagia 2
Elective 2-3

  SCHs   7-8
Second Year
Fall TCCN
COMS 5003 Research in Communication

Sciences
3

COMS 5413 Clinical Practicum 3
COMS 5423 Augmentative and Alternative

Communication
3

COMS 5523 Speech Science 3

  SCHs   12
Spring TCCN
COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5521 Contemporary Issues in

Communication Disorders
1

COMS 5542 Fluency Disorders 2
COMS 5722 Voice and Resonance Disorders 2
COMS 5621 Special Populations and

Communication Disorders
1

  SCHs   9
Summer TCCN
COMPREHENSIVE EXAMS  

COMS 5012 Aural Habilitation 2
COMS 5232 Language Disorders in Preschool

Children
2

COMS 5022 Integrating Cultural and Linguistic
Diversity in Professional Practice

2

COMS 5473 Advanced Clinical Externship 3

  SCHs   9

  Total SCHs:   61-62

Recommended SLP Plan of Study:
Distance Venue (Summer start)
First Year
Summer 1 TCCN SCHs
COMS 5553 Speech Sound Disorders 3
COMS 5333 Assessment and Diagnosis of

Communication Disorders
3

Elective 2-3

  SCHs   8-9
Fall 1 TCCN
COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5483 Neural Bases of Communication 3
COMS 5603 Language Disorders in School-Age

Children
3

  SCHs   9
Spring 1 TCCN
COMS 5353 Adult Dysphagia 3
COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5583 Management of Neurogenic

Communication Disorders
3

  SCHs   9

Second Year

Summer 2 TCCN
COMS 5232 Language Disorders in Preschool

Children
2

COMS 5022 Integrating Cultural and Linguistic
Diversity in Professional Practice

2

COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5542 Fluency Disorders 2

  SCHs   9
Fall 2 TCCN
COMS 5012 Aural Habilitation 2
COMS 5423 Augmentative and Alternative

Communication
3

COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5521 Contemporary Issues in

Communication Disorders
1

  SCHs   9
Spring 2 TCCN
COMPREHENSIVE EXAMS  
COMS 5003 Research in Communication

Sciences
3

COMS 5443 Clinical Externship 3
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COMS 5523 Speech Science 3

  SCHs   9

Third Year

Summer 3 TCCN
COMS 5452 Pediatric Dysphagia 2
COMS 5473 Advanced Clinical Externship 3
COMS 5722 Voice and Resonance Disorders 2
COMS 5621 Special Populations and

Communication Disorders
1

  SCHs   8

  Total SCHs:   61-62


